1
MEUEN-EX30 V2.0
Thank you for purchasing products from Panasonic Electric Works SUNX
Co., Ltd. Please read this Instruction Manual carefully and thoroughly for
the correct and optimum use of this product. Kindly keep this manual in a
convenient place for quick reference.
 This product has been developed / produced for industrial use only.
 A thin 0.1mm2 cable is used for this product. Do not use excessive force

2mm 1
1mm 2
7 MODELS, ORDERING INFORMATION
Mounting plate
Slit mask
Spacer
Washer
Sensor
EX-3 -
1: Thru-beam type
2: Diffuse reflective type
3: Thru-beam type / Operation mode type
Nil: NPN output type
PN: PNP output type
Nil: operation mode type
 (Only EX-33□)
A: Light-ON type
B: Dark-ON type
3
URL : http://panasonic-electric-works.net/sunx
Overseas Sales Division (Head Office)
2431-1 Ushiyama-cho, Kasugai-shi, Aichi, 486-0901, Japan
Phone: +81-568-33-7861  FAX: +81-568-33-8591
Europe Headquarter: Panasonic Electric Works Europe AG
Rudolf-Diesel-Ring 2, D-83607 Holzkirchen, Germany
Phone: +49-8024-648-0
8 SPECIFICATIONS
Type Thru-beam type Diffuse reflective type
Model no. EX-31 EX-33 EX-32
Sensing range 500mm 800mm 50mm*1
*1The sensing range is specified for white non-glossy paper (100x100mm) as the object.
Sensing object ø2mm or more opaque object Opaque, translucent or transparent object
Supply voltage 12 to 24V DC±10% Ripple P-P 10% or less
Current consumption Emitter: 10mA or less, Receiver: 10mA or less 13mA or less
Output NPN output type
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 50mA
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output
and 0V)
• Residual voltage: 1V or less (at 50mA sink current)
PNP output type
PNP open-collector transistor
• Maximum source current: 50mA
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output and
+V)
• Residual voltage: 1V or less (at 50mA source current)
Short-circuit protection Incorporated
Response time 0.5ms or less
Degree of protection IP67 (IEC)
Ambient temperature -25 to +55°C (No dew condensation or icing allowed). Storage: -30 to +70°C
Ambient humidity 35 to 85% RH, Storage: 35 to 85% RH
Emitting element Red LED (modulated)
Material Enclosure: Die-cast zinc, Enclosure cover: Polycarbonate
Lens: Polycarbonate (EX-32: Acrylic)
Cable 0.1mm2 3-core (thru-beam type sensor emitter: 2-Cable core) cabtyre cable, 2m long
Weight Emitter, receiver: approx. 20g  each Approx. 20g
Accessories Nut and washer: 2pcs. (EX-32: 1pc.)